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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Request for quote: RFQ 6801/ 6801
1 message

Denzil George | 3T Worldwide <denzil.george@3tworldwide.com> 12 May 2023 at 09:42
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Mohammad Imran | 3T Worldwide <mohammad.imran@3tworldwide.com>

Hi Kate,

 

Yes,

 

For item 1 there will be 334 packs---Ok

For item 2 there will be 417 packs---Ok

 

Please quote with lead time and best discounted price.

 

Secondly part no. in our enquiry are  Posey/8197M and Posey/8197S but part no you have mentioned are 3810061 and
3810060.Please advice.

 

 

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Denzil George

3T Oil & Gas Services LLC

701 Tillery Street, Suite 12, Austin, TX 78702,USA

Tel (USA): +1-512-675-4625 (Direct) | Office : +1-800-220-2438 x 4625

Email :denzil.george@3tworldwide.com , Web: www.3tworldwide.com

QualiTy | ReliabiliTy  | IntegriTy

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2023 3:29 AM
To: Denzil George | 3T Worldwide <denzil.george@3tworldwide.com>; Mohammad Imran | 3T Worldwide
<mohammad.imran@3tworldwide.com>
Subject: Re: Request for quote: RFQ 6801/ 6801

 

Good morning Denzil,
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Thank you for your email.  Before I issue a proforma invoice, please could you let me know if you are interested in the
price of 4000/5000 pieces or packs?  They come in a pack of 12, so an exact amount would not be possible.

 

For 4000 pieces of part number 3810061 - Posey Foam Trach Ties Medium, you would need 334 packs (you would
have some spare then).

 

For 5000 pieces of part number 3810060 - Posey Foam Trach Ties Small, you would need 417 packs (you would
have some spare then).

 

We do not have these quantities in stock currently.

 

I await your reply.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 12 May 2023 at 08:09, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Denzil George | 3T Worldwide <denzil.george@3tworldwide.com>
Date: Thu, 11 May 2023 at 22:14
Subject: Request for quote: RFQ 6801/ 6801
To: office@viamed.co.uk <office@viamed.co.uk>, viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Cc: Mohammad Imran | 3T Worldwide <mohammad.imran@3tworldwide.com>

 

 

URGENT REQUEST

 

Hi Kate,

 

Quote the best price to win this bid.

 

 

This is a competitive bid, so please quote us the best competitive price for the below item in the below format:

 

1.  Unit Price:

2.  Delivery Lead time:

3.  Packed Unit weight / Dimensions in case volumetric weight is higher.

4.  Export packing charges if applicable.

5.  Pick up/ FOB location of the item.

6.  HS Code / Schedule B No of the item.

7. Freight charges : Pick up/ FOB location of the item.

8. Certificate of Conformity (COC) at time of order and charges if any.

 

Please quote:

 

Line Target
Quantity UOM

1-10019352 -
FOAM TRACH
TIES MED
PEDS/ADULT

4,000 Each
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9IN-17IN
(Posey/8197M)

2-10019353 -
FOAM TRACH
TIES SMALL
INFANT 7IN-9IN
(Posey/8197S)

5,000 Each

 

 

Thanks & Regards,

 

Denzil George

3T Oil & Gas Services LLC

701 Tillery Street, Suite 12, Austin, TX 78702,USA

Tel (USA): +1-512-675-4625 (Direct) | Office : +1-800-220-2438 x 4625

Email :denzil.george@3tworldwide.com , Web: www.3tworldwide.com

QualiTy | ReliabiliTy  | IntegriTy
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